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Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) 
Kentucky Division 

John C. Watts Federal Building 
330 West Broadway, Room 124 

Frankfort, KY  40601 
Telephone (502) 223‐6779 

Fax (502) 223‐6767 
 
 
 

 
Primary Emergency Contact (24/7) 
 
Pamela Rice            Bradley Scalos 
Division Administrator          State Programs Manager 
(502) 223‐6768, Work          (502) 223‐6772, Work 
(502) 330‐0157, Cell/BB          (502) 330‐6973, Cell/BB 
pamela.rice@dot.gov          bradley.scalos@dot.gov 
 
Linda Goodman         
Federal Programs Manager         
(502) 223‐6775, Work                   
(502) 330‐6974, Cell/BB 
linda.goodman@dot.gov           
 
 
 
 
Secondary FMCSA Contact Personnel 
(Use when none of primary contacts can be reached) 
 
Terrell Cook            Jeanette Minor 
SI/Hazardous Materials Specialist        Safety Investigator 
(502) 223‐6774, Work          (502) 223‐6766, Work 
(502) 221‐5581, Cell/BB          (502) 221‐5578, Cell/BB   
terrell.cook@dot.gov          jeanette.minor@dot.gov 
 
Randall Russell            Charles M. Smith 
Safety Investigator          Transportation Assistant 
(502) 223‐6776, Work          (502) 223‐6778, Work 
(502) 221‐5582, Cell/BB          charles.m.smith@dot.gov 
randall.russell@dot.gov 
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